Another topic of interest that has been monitored since 2023 is 
structure lighting and dark sky provisions. In 2025 the By-law 
Enforcement Service received two inquiries regarding lighting, making 
up less than 1% of the total inquiries. Since 2023, there have been a total 
of five hundred and eight (508) inquiries, five (5) of which have been 
lighting related.  

CONCLUSION 

2025 was a unique year for the By-law Enforcement Service marking 
record inquiry volumes, staǛng updates, and service delivery upgrades. 
Our educational philosophy remains central to every public interaction